02-03-2005

- 1883 HER SERVE HERE 18161 HIRE HERE ENDE 18161 18161 HE

DEPARTMENT	OF	COMM	ERCE
es Patent and	Trac	demark	Office

Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 06/04) OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE tes Patent and Trademark Office			
RECORD	02932653			
TRALLWANTSUNLY				
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.				
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
American Society of Health- System Pharmacists, Inc.	Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? X No Name: Thomson Scientific Inc.			
Individual(s) Association	Internal Address:			
General Partnership Limited Partnership	Street Address: 3501 Market Street			
Corporation-State	City: Philadelphia			
Other Maryland	State: Pennsylvania			
Citizenship (see guidelines)	Country: U.S. Zip: 19104			
Execution Date(s) 11/22/04	Association Citizenship			
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes No	General Partnership Citizenship			
3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership Citizenship Ponn sylvania			
X Assignment	Corporation Citizenship Pennsylvania			
Security Agreement Change of Name	Other Citizenship If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic			
Other	representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)			
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s)	d identification or description of the Trademark. B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 880,943			
	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes X No			
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):				
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Paula Upson	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:			
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 40			
The Thomson Corporation	Authorized to be charged by credit card			
Street Address: 1 Station Place	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed			
City: Stamford	8. Payment Information:			
State: CT Zip: 06902	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers			
Phone Number: 203-539-8795	Expiration Date			
Fax Number: 203-539-7774	b. Deposit Account Number 20-0866 m			
Email Address: paula_upson@thomson.com	<u> </u>			
9. Signature:	1/27/05			
Paula K. Upson	Date Table supplies of access in children			
Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:			

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Name of Person Signing

02/02/2005 GTOH11 00000140 200866 880943 01 FC:8521 40.00 DA

EXHIBIT E

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS AGREEMENT is dated as of November 22, 2004

WHEREAS, AMERICAN SOCIETY OF HEALTH-SYSTEM PHARMACISTS., a Maryland corporation, having its office at 7272 Wisconsin Avenue, Bethesda, MD 20814 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor") has adopted, acquired, used and is using exclusively in its business the trademarks listed on Schedule A; and

WHEREAS, THOMSON SCIENTIFIC, INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Pennsylvania (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to said trademarks;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee, its successors and assigns all of its right, title and interest in and to the trademarks listed on Schedule A (whether statutory or at common law, including all applications and registrations thereof), together with all the goodwill of the business symbolized by said marks, and together with the right to sue and collect damages and/or profits for past infringements of said marks, the intent hereof being to substitute Assignee in the place of Assignor.

AMERICAN SOCIETY OF
HEALTH-SYSTEM PHARMACISTS
By:

Title: POT

SCHEDULE A

Product

- 1. International Pharmaceutical Abstract(IPA) database
- 2. Federally Registered Trademark for International Pharmaceutical Abstracts® Reg.No. 880,943
- 3. IPA Inventory

STATE OF <u>Manyland</u> ss COUNTY OF <u>Fudeuck</u>

On this 3 day of November, 2004, before me personally appeared to me personally known, who, being duly sworn, did say that (s)he is the 1/P PD/50 of American Society of Health-System Pharmacists. and that (s)he duly executed the foregoing instrument for and on behalf of American Society of Health-System Pharmacists being duly authorized to do so and that said individual acknowledged said instrument to be the free act and deed of said corporation.

Notary Public